SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MINU L.L.C.	2006-01-25	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	Suite 1, 117 Stirling Highway		Nedlands	AUSTRALIA	6009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10289772	
Application Number	10631143	
Application Number	10667161	
Application Number	10752124	
PCT Number	US0424054	
PCT Number	US0430186	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5136216234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026875

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Beverly A Lyman

DATE SIGNED: 2006-01-26

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment p1.tif

source=Assignment p2.tif

source=Assignment p3.tif

800024023

PATENT

REEL: 017072 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MINU L.L.C. whose address of <u>321 Miles Branch Road</u>, <u>Pittsboro, North Carolina, 27312</u> ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Patent Application Serial Numbers on the attached Schedule A and the inventions secured thereby;

WHEREAS, <u>ADVANCED OCULAR SYSTEMS LIMITED</u>, whose address is <u>Suite1, 117 Stirling Highway</u>, <u>Nedlands, Western Australia, 6009</u>, <u>Australia</u>, and which together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions described in and covered thereby,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said MINU L.L.C. does by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ADVANCED OCULAR SYSTEMS LIMITED, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and said applications for Letters Patents, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by ADVANCED OCULAR SYSTEMS LIMITED, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters

REEL: 017072 FRAME: 0479

Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said MINU L.L.C., had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said MINU L.L.C. does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to ADVANCED OCULAR SYSTEMS LIMITED.

MINU L.L.C

J.D. Lindjord, CEO and President

STATE OF MORTH (ANNIMA)

SS

COUNTY OF DILANGE)

On this 25 day of \sqrt{AN} , 2006, before me personally appeared J.D. Lindjord, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)



Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

MINU L.L.C. owns and assigns the entire and exclusive rights in the following and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Unio for each country of said Convention or Union:

Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
US	10/289,772	11/07/02
US	10/631,143	07/31/03
WO	US2004/024054	07/27/04
US	10/667,161	09/19/03
US	10/752,124	01/06/04
WO	US2004/030186	09/16/04

PATENT REEL: 017072 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 01/26/2006